Failure to meet even one of the above participation requirements related to the candidate 
company and to the appointed Audiovisual Desk will determine the exclusion from the tender. 

6. BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT 

The maximum budget allocated for this project is $ 102,000.00 (one hundred two thousand dollars), equal 
to Euro 86.971,35 at the official Bank of Italy exchange rate of January 20th, 2026 of USD/Euro 1.1728), for a 
10 months contract, plus 5% of the contract amount as bonus upon exceeding all the required targets. 

This budget is inclusive of all taxes and duties, fees and expenses and as well as any associated costs or